
NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 4 APR 2011

AUS - Australia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

17 BYERS James D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 1 MAR 1994 Regina Flames
12 CARPENTER Jack D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 30 NOV 1993 Melbourne Pirates

1 CARSON Fraser GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 24 JUN 1994 Melbourne Braves
24 CLEMIE Scott F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 64 / 141 16 DEC 1994 Sydney Bears
23 COOK Sam D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 26 JUL 1993 Central Coast Rhinos
26 DUMPLETON Aaron F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 11 AUG 1993 Perth Avalanche

3 FULTON Tim F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 64 / 141 9 DEC 1993 Canberra Phoenix
20 KELLY Rhett GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 29 JUN 1994 Blacktown Flyers

6 KNOX Brendan F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 29 JUL 1993 Melbourne Demons
16 KUBARA Tyler F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 28 NOV 1994 Liverpool Saints

8 McKENZIE Austin F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 16 MAR 1993 Ontario Hockey Academy
18 McLEOD Jake D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 20 FEB 1994 Adelaide Falcons

5 McPHAIL Joey F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 26 MAY 1994 Canberra Phoenix
15 NAIDOVSKI Steve D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 28 MAY 1994 Liverpool Saints
25 OAKES Brendan D R 1.94 / 6'4'' 102 / 225 10 MAY 1993 Melbourne Mustangs

2 OHLSON Fraser GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 65 / 143 12 JUN 1995 Melbourne Bears
19 OTTO Alexander F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 4 MAY 1994 Adelaide Red Wings
10 SMAIL Thomas D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 28 APR 1994 West Coast Avalanche

9 STEPHENSON Alec F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 18 DEC 1993 Blacktown Flyers
11 STRINGER Matt F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 4 MAY 1993 Melbourne Braves
21 SZALINSKI Daniel F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 10 MAY 1993 Ontario Hockey Academy
14 TOBIN Shaun F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 27 OCT 1994 Perth Flyers

4 TODD Cameron F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 21 JUL 1994 Sydney Bears
7 WONG Chris F R 1.64 / 5'5'' 61 / 134 22 APR 1995 Melbourne Ice

22 WONG Marcus D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 18 APR 1993 Melbourne Ice
13 WOODMAN Jamie D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 73 / 161 31 AUG 1994 Cockburn Hawks

Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MARTIN Pier AUS 4 MAR 1986
Assistant Coach: LINDSAY Steven AUS 18 OCT 1956
General Manager: JOHNSTON Paul CAN 16 DEC 1960
Team Leader: McPHAIL Bear AUS 18 JUN 1955
Physiotherapist: OUTRED Cheryl AUS 5 JUN 1961
Equipment Manager: OUTRED Vincent AUS 20 JUL 1959

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 1 APR 2011

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

14 BOTSEV Valentin F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 11 MAR 1995 Slavia Sofia
23 BOZHANOV Nikolay D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 6 DEC 1994 CSKA Sofia

4 CHEBISHEV Victor D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 14 MAR 1993 Slavia Sofia
8 EFTIMOV Maksim F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 28 MAY 1995 HC Benatky

12 FILIPOV Alberto F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 4 JUN 1994 Chervena Zvezda Sofia
10 HODULOV Ivan F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 4 SEP 1994 SHK Piestany

6 MAHMUDIEV Dimitar D L 1.68 / 5'6'' 51 / 112 27 JUL 1995 CSKA Sofia
16 NIKOLOV Martin D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 12 FEB 1994 HC Benatky

1 NIKOLOV Nikola GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 27 MAY 1993 Slavia Sofia
21 PAPAZOV Hari F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 22 FEB 1993 CSKA Sofia
20 PETROV Radosvet GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 31 OCT 1993 HC Benatky

5 RADOVANOV Kristian D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 7 AUG 1993 Slavia Sofia
7 SHELUPETS Edgar F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 55 / 121 30 DEC 1995 CSKA Sofia

25 SHIPKOV Ivo F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 2 JUL 1993 CSKA Sofia
13 TALEV Martin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 8 AUG 1994 Slavia Sofia
19 TASKOV Daniel D L 1.68 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 21 APR 1993 CSKA Sofia

9 VASILEV Aleksandar D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 6 JUL 1994 HC Benatky
15 ZDRAVKOV Anton F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 9 AUG 1994 Slavia Sofia

Total: 16 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: POPOVA Iliana BUL 16 OCT 1957
Head Coach: HODULOV Kiril BUL 17 SEP 1966
Assistant Coach: BACHVAROV Stoyan BUL 1 AUG 1967
Team Doctor: LASHKOV Dimitar BUL 19 APR 1977

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 6 APR 2011

TPE - Chinese Taipei

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

9 CHAO Yu-Tung D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 12 JAN 1994 Silver Monster
21 CHI Yu-Hao F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 58 / 128 14 FEB 1994 Icemen

8 CHIANG Kai D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 29 SEP 1993 Icemen
25 CHU Pei-Hua GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 23 MAR 1994 Kaohsiung Knights
11 HSIAO Po-Yuan F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 26 APR 1993 Silver Monster

7 HSIAO Po-Yun F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 1 OCT 1995 Silver Monster
17 HSU Jing-Kai F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 17 JUL 1995 Vikings

5 KUAN Ching D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 16 JUL 1995 Typhoon
22 KUAN Shin-Yao F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 27 JAN 1995 Vikings
20 KUEI Fu-Hsiang GK L 1.65 / 5'5'' 53 / 117 14 FEB 1996 Typhoon
18 LEE Hao-Yu D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 18 JAN 1993 Silver Monster
14 LEE Yang-Chung D R 1.61 / 5'3'' 67 / 148 23 MAR 1993 Icemen
23 LIANG Chieh F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 9 AUG 1993 Icemen

6 LIANG Ching-Ho D R 1.68 / 5'6'' 57 / 126 19 JAN 1994 Silver Monster
19 LIAO Kuan-Wei F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 19 OCT 1993 Icemen
16 LIAO Wei-Chieh F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 5 OCT 1993 Silver Monster

1 LIAO Yu-Han GK L 1.66 / 5'5'' 57 / 126 10 APR 1995 Silver Monster
15 LIN Yu-Yen F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 59 / 130 14 AUG 1993 Icemen
24 LU Li-Feng F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 5 MAR 1993 Icemen
10 PENG Chun-An D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 8 FEB 1994 Icemen
13 YEH Ching-Yang F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 19 APR 1993 Vikings

Total: 18 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: PAI Wen-Jun TPE 11 MAY 1957
General Manager: HSIAO Wen-Yu TPE 20 MAY 1963
Head Coach: KOVAGO Kristof HUN 28 MAR 1976
Assistant Coach: SULLIVAN Thomas CAN 24 JAN 1977
Assistant Coach: CHANG Pan-Yao TPE 20 MAR 1984
Physiotherapist: LEE Chi-Hsin TPE 23 OCT 1984
Team Video Coach: KOZMA Zoltan HUN 22 JUN 1982

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 29 MAR 2011

TUR - Turkey

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

22 AFAL Taha F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 58 / 128 19 APR 1994 Kocaeli Izmit
18 AKAY Batuhan F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 60 / 132 3 MAR 1995 Kocaeli Izmit
12 AKSOY Taha F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 19 NOV 1993 BB Ankara
17 ARCAK Berk D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 19 AUG 1993 Ankara University SK
28 AYDIN Burak F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 69 / 152 13 FEB 1994 Truva Ankara

9 BAKANOGLU Alparslan F R 1.60 / 5'3'' 57 / 126 14 NOV 1993 Erzurum GSK
1 BAYBURTLU Tolga GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 17 AUG 1994 Erzurum GSK

20 BAYKAN Bartu GK L 1.68 / 5'6'' 64 / 141 25 MAY 1993 Baskent Yildizlari Ankara
6 BINGOL Dogu F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 21 OCT 1995 BB Ankara

19 CETIN Bartu F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 19 FEB 1993 Atak Istanbul
2 DEMIRER Alihan D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 1 AUG 1995 Kocaeli Izmit

23 DEMIROREN Erdogan F R 1.94 / 6'4'' 81 / 179 3 FEB 1995 Atak Istanbul
15 ERDAL Ugur D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 9 FEB 1995 Kocaeli Izmit

5 ERDEM Firat D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 21 APR 1994 Baskent Yildizlari Ankara
7 ERDEM Mustafa D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 55 / 121 26 SEP 1993 BB Ankara

10 HARS Mustafa F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 18 JUN 1993 Erzurum BBSK
13 KALKAN Muhammed D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 2 MAR 1993 Erzurum GSK
24 KAMIS Doruk F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 22 MAY 1994 Kocaeli Izmit
16 KUCUK Huseyin F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 21 JAN 1994 Sampiyon Ankara
11 KUCUKTAS Kemal D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 1 APR 1995 Baskent Yildizlari Ankara
26 OZDAG Yagiz F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 9 JAN 1995 Buzun Aslanlari Ankara
14 OZDEMIR Mertcan F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 14 APR 1994 BB Ankara

4 PEKER Gokhan D L 1.71 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 25 FEB 1994 BB Ankara
25 SANOGLU Bahadir GK L 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 21 MAY 1993 Kocaeli Izmit
21 SESLI Baris F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 7 SEP 1993 Ankara University SK

8 SOLAK Gokalp F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 16 NOV 1994 Baskent Yildizlari Ankara
27 UZUNALI Ogun F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 55 / 121 8 APR 1996 Kocaeli Izmit

Total: 24 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: OZKAN Seyfi TUR 10 MAY 1965
Head Coach: ENYUCE Serhat TUR 19 JUL 1970
Assistant Coach: DONAT Nacibey TUR 7 APR 1967
Team Doctor: DOGRU Yuksel TUR 16 OCT 1968
Equipment Manager: INANC Bulent TUR 20 APR 1984

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV III Group A
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of TUE 12 APR 2011

AUS - Australia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 CARSON Fraser GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 24 JUN 1994 Melbourne Braves 11 APR 2011
3 FULTON Tim F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 64 / 141 9 DEC 1993 Canberra Phoenix 11 APR 2011
4 TODD Cameron F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 21 JUL 1994 Sydney Bears 11 APR 2011
5 McPHAIL Joey F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 26 MAY 1994 Canberra Phoenix 11 APR 2011
6 KNOX Brendan F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 29 JUL 1993 Melbourne Demons 11 APR 2011
7 WONG Chris F R 1.64 / 5'5'' 61 / 134 22 APR 1995 Melbourne Ice 11 APR 2011
8 McKENZIE Austin F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 16 MAR 1993 Ontario Hockey Academy 11 APR 2011
9 STEPHENSON Alec F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 18 DEC 1993 Blacktown Flyers 11 APR 2011

10 SMAIL Thomas D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 28 APR 1994 West Coast Flyers 11 APR 2011
11 STRINGER Matt F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 4 MAY 1993 Melbourne Braves 11 APR 2011
12 CARPENTER Jack D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 30 NOV 1993 Melbourne Pirates 11 APR 2011
14 TOBIN Shaun F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 27 OCT 1994 Perth Flyers 11 APR 2011
15 NAIDOVSKI Steve D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 28 MAY 1994 Liverpool Saints 11 APR 2011
16 KUBARA Tyler F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 28 NOV 1994 Liverpool Saints 11 APR 2011
17 BYERS James D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 1 MAR 1994 Regina Flames 11 APR 2011
18 McLEOD Jake D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 20 FEB 1994 Adelaide Falcons 11 APR 2011
19 OTTO Alexander F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 4 MAY 1994 Adelaide Red Wings 11 APR 2011
20 KELLY Rhett GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 29 JUN 1994 Blacktown Flyers 11 APR 2011
21 SZALINSKI Daniel F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 10 MAY 1993 Ontario Hockey Academy 11 APR 2011
22 WONG Marcus D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 18 APR 1993 Melbourne Ice 11 APR 2011

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MARTIN Pier AUS 4 MAR 1986
Assistant Coach: LINDSAY Steven AUS 18 OCT 1956
General Manager: JOHNSTON Paul CAN 16 DEC 1960
Team Leader: McPHAIL Bear AUS 18 JUN 1955
Equipment Manager: OUTRED Vincent AUS 20 JUL 1959
Physiotherapist: OUTRED Cheryl AUS 5 JUN 1961

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV III Group A
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 11 APR 2011

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 NIKOLOV Nikola GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 27 MAY 1993 Slavia Sofia 11 APR 2011
4 CHEBISHEV Victor D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 14 MAR 1993 Slavia Sofia 11 APR 2011
5 RADOVANOV Kristian D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 7 AUG 1993 Slavia Sofia 11 APR 2011
6 MAHMUDIEV Dimitar D L 1.68 / 5'6'' 51 / 112 27 JUL 1995 CSKA Sofia 11 APR 2011
7 SHELUPETS Edgar F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 55 / 121 30 DEC 1995 CSKA Sofia 11 APR 2011
8 EFTIMOV Maksim F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 28 MAY 1995 HC Benatky 11 APR 2011
9 VASILEV Aleksandar D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 6 JUL 1994 HC Benatky 11 APR 2011

10 HODULOV Ivan F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 4 SEP 1994 SHK Piestany 11 APR 2011
12 FILIPOV Alberto F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 4 JUN 1994 Chervena Zvezda Sofia 11 APR 2011
13 TALEV Martin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 8 AUG 1994 Slavia Sofia 11 APR 2011
14 BOTSEV Valentin F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 11 MAR 1995 Slavia Sofia 11 APR 2011
15 ZDRAVKOV Anton F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 9 AUG 1994 Slavia Sofia 11 APR 2011
16 NIKOLOV Martin D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 12 FEB 1994 HC Benatky 11 APR 2011
19 TASKOV Daniel D L 1.68 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 21 APR 1993 CSKA Sofia 11 APR 2011
20 PETROV Radosvet GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 31 OCT 1993 HC Benatky 11 APR 2011
21 PAPAZOV Hari F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 22 FEB 1993 CSKA Sofia 11 APR 2011
23 BOZHANOV Nikolay D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 6 DEC 1994 CSKA Sofia 11 APR 2011
25 SHIPKOV Ivo F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 2 JUL 1993 CSKA Sofia 11 APR 2011

Total: 16 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HODULOV Kiril BUL 17 SEP 1966
Assistant Coach: BACHVAROV Stoyan BUL 1 AUG 1967
Team Leader: POPOVA Iliana BUL 16 OCT 1957
Team Doctor: LASHKOV Dimitar BUL 19 APR 1977

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV III Group A
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 11 APR 2011

TPE - Chinese Taipei

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 LIAO Yu-Han GK L 1.66 / 5'5'' 57 / 126 10 APR 1995 Silver Monster 11 APR 2011
5 KUAN Ching D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 16 JUL 1995 Typhoon 11 APR 2011
6 LIANG Ching-Ho D R 1.68 / 5'6'' 57 / 126 19 JAN 1994 Silver Monster 11 APR 2011
7 HSIAO Po-Yun F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 1 OCT 1995 Silver Monster 11 APR 2011
8 CHIANG Kai D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 29 SEP 1993 Icemen 11 APR 2011
9 CHAO Yu-Tung D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 12 JAN 1994 Silver Monster 11 APR 2011

10 PENG Chun-An D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 8 FEB 1994 Icemen 11 APR 2011
11 HSIAO Po-Yuan F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 26 APR 1993 Silver Monster 11 APR 2011
13 YEH Ching-Yang F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 19 APR 1993 Vikings 11 APR 2011
14 LEE Yang-Chung D R 1.61 / 5'3'' 67 / 148 23 MAR 1993 Icemen 11 APR 2011
15 LIN Yu-Yen F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 59 / 130 14 AUG 1993 Icemen 11 APR 2011
16 LIAO Wei-Chieh F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 5 OCT 1993 Silver Monster 11 APR 2011
17 SYU Jing-Kai F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 17 JUL 1995 Vikings 11 APR 2011
18 LEE Hao-Yu D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 18 JAN 1993 Silver Monster 11 APR 2011
19 LIAO Kuan-Wei F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 19 OCT 1993 Icemen 11 APR 2011
20 KUEI Fu-Hsiang GK L 1.65 / 5'5'' 53 / 117 14 FEB 1996 Typhoon 11 APR 2011
21 CHI Yu-Hao F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 58 / 128 14 FEB 1994 Icemen 11 APR 2011
22 KUAN Shin-Yao F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 27 JAN 1995 Vikings 11 APR 2011
23 LIANG Chieh F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 9 AUG 1993 Icemen 11 APR 2011
24 LU Li-Feng F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 5 MAR 1993 Icemen 11 APR 2011

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOVAGO Kristof HUN 28 MAR 1976
Assistant Coach: CHANG Pan-Yao TPE 20 MAR 1984
Assistant Coach: SULLIVAN Thomas CAN 24 JAN 1977
General Manager: HSIAO Wen-Yu TPE 20 MAY 1963
Team Leader: PAI Wen-Jun TPE 11 MAY 1957
Team Video Coach: KOZMA Zoltan HUN 22 JUN 1982

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV III Group A
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 11 APR 2011

TUR - Turkey

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 BAYBURTLU Tolga GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 17 AUG 1994 Erzurum GSK 11 APR 2011
2 DEMIRER Alihan D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 1 AUG 1995 Kocaeli Izmit 11 APR 2011
4 PEKER Gokhan D L 1.71 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 25 FEB 1994 BB Ankara 11 APR 2011
5 ERDEM Firat D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 21 APR 1994 Baskent Yildizlari Ankara 11 APR 2011
6 KAMIS Doruk F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 22 MAY 1994 Kocaeli Izmit 11 APR 2011
8 SOLAK Gokalp F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 16 NOV 1994 Baskent Yildizlari Ankara 11 APR 2011
9 BAKANOGLU Alparslan F R 1.60 / 5'3'' 57 / 126 14 NOV 1993 Erzurum GSK 11 APR 2011

10 HARS Mustafa F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 18 JUN 1993 Erzurum BBSK 11 APR 2011
11 KUCUKTAS Kemal D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 1 APR 1995 Baskent Yildizlari Ankara 11 APR 2011
12 AKSOY Taha F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 19 NOV 1993 BB Ankara 11 APR 2011
13 KALKAN Muhammed D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 2 MAR 1993 Erzurum GSK 11 APR 2011
14 OZDEMIR Mertcan F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 14 APR 1994 BB Ankara 11 APR 2011
15 ERDAL Ugur D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 9 FEB 1995 Kocaeli Izmit 11 APR 2011
16 KUCUK Huseyin F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 21 JAN 1994 Sampiyon Ankara 11 APR 2011
17 ARCAK Berk D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 19 AUG 1993 Ankara University SK 11 APR 2011
18 AKAY Batuhan F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 60 / 132 3 MAR 1995 Kocaeli Izmit 11 APR 2011
19 DEMIROREN Erdogan F R 1.94 / 6'4'' 81 / 179 3 FEB 1995 Atak Istanbul 11 APR 2011
20 BAYKAN Bartu GK L 1.68 / 5'6'' 64 / 141 25 MAY 1993 Baskent Yildizlari Ankara 11 APR 2011
21 SESLI Baris F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 7 SEP 1993 Ankara University SK 11 APR 2011
22 AFAL Taha F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 58 / 128 19 APR 1994 Kocaeli Izmit 11 APR 2011

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ENYUCE Serhat TUR 19 JUL 1970
Assistant Coach: DONAT Nacibey TUR 7 APR 1967
Team Leader: OZKAN Seyfi TUR 10 MAY 1965
Equipment Manager: INANC Bulent TUR 20 APR 1984
Team Doctor: DOGRU Yuksel TUR 16 OCT 1968

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV III Group A
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 17 APR 2011

Including Game 10

AUS - Australia
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 CARSON Fraser GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 FULTON Tim F 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
4 TODD Cameron F 5 6 8 14 14 +17 0 1 0 25 24.00
5 McPHAIL Joey F 5 1 2 3 2 +7 0 0 0 8 12.50
6 KNOX Brendan F 5 2 2 4 2 +3 0 0 0 9 22.22

7 WONG Chris F 5 1 3 4 2 +6 0 0 0 10 10.00
8 McKENZIE Austin F 5 9 3 12 6 +9 0 3 0 35 25.71
9 STEPHENSON Alec F 5 2 1 3 8 +2 1 1 0 12 16.67

10 SMAIL Thomas D 5 0 4 4 2 +16 0 0 0 13 0.00
11 STRINGER Matt F 5 17 3 20 2 +16 4 4 0 34 50.00

12 CARPENTER Jack D 5 0 2 2 0 +10 0 0 0 7 0.00
14 TOBIN Shaun F 5 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 1 8 12.50
15 NAIDOVSKI Steve D 5 0 0 0 0 +13 0 0 0 9 0.00
16 KUBARA Tyler F 5 0 2 2 2 +8 0 0 0 8 0.00
17 BYERS James D 5 0 6 6 2 +7 0 0 0 20 0.00

18 McLEOD Jake D 5 1 0 1 2 +7 0 0 0 12 8.33
19 OTTO Alexander F 5 3 12 15 6 +18 0 0 0 28 10.71
20 KELLY Rhett GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SZALINSKI Daniel F 5 3 3 6 0 +10 0 1 0 17 17.65
22 WONG Marcus D 5 1 4 5 6 +13 0 0 0 11 9.09

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

CARSON Fraser

KELLY Rhett

5

5

3

5

3

2

180:00

120:00

60.00

40.00

3

2

102

61

105

63

97.14

96.83

1.00

1.00

1

0

3

2

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 17 APR 2011

Including Game 9

BUL - Bulgaria
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 NIKOLOV Nikola GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 CHEBISHEV Victor D 5 0 2 2 12 +5 0 0 0 17 0.00
5 RADOVANOV Kristian D 5 7 1 8 20 +7 1 3 0 36 19.44
6 MAHMUDIEV Dimitar D 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 SHELUPETS Edgar F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

8 EFTIMOV Maksim F 5 2 7 9 0 +8 0 1 0 29 6.90
9 VASILEV Aleksandar D 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00

10 HODULOV Ivan F 5 6 10 16 8 +10 1 1 0 29 20.69
12 FILIPOV Alberto F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
13 TALEV Martin F 5 1 5 6 4 +1 0 0 0 14 7.14

14 BOTSEV Valentin F 5 3 2 5 4 +3 0 0 0 22 13.64
15 ZDRAVKOV Anton F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 NIKOLOV Martin D 5 6 5 11 2 +10 1 1 0 27 22.22
19 TASKOV Daniel D 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
20 PETROV Radosvet GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 PAPAZOV Hari F 5 0 2 2 6 -1 0 0 0 10 0.00
23 BOZHANOV Nikolay D 5 0 0 0 2 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
25 SHIPKOV Ivo F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

NIKOLOV Nikola

PETROV Radosvet

5

5

5

5

4

2

218:32

80:00

73.20

26.80

14

5

222

41

236

46

94.07

89.13

3.84

3.75

0

0

2

1

1

1

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 17 APR 2011

Including Game 10

TPE - Chinese Taipei
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 LIAO Yu-Han GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 KUAN Ching D 5 0 0 0 6 -5 0 0 0 7 0.00
6 LIANG Ching-Ho D 5 0 1 1 2 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
7 HSIAO Po-Yun F 5 1 1 2 0 -2 0 0 0 20 5.00
8 CHIANG Kai D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 11 0.00

9 CHAO Yu-Tung D 5 0 4 4 8 -1 0 0 0 10 0.00
10 PENG Chun-An D 5 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 4 0.00
11 HSIAO Po-Yuan F 5 1 2 3 0 -2 0 1 0 34 2.94
13 YEH Ching-Yang F 5 7 1 8 2 +2 0 0 2 38 18.42
14 LEE Yang-Chung D 5 1 3 4 2 +2 1 0 0 9 11.11

15 LIN Yu-Yen F 5 0 2 2 2 -3 0 0 0 11 0.00
16 LIAO Wei-Chieh F 5 2 0 2 4 -3 0 0 0 21 9.52
17 SYU Jing-Kai F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
18 LEE Hao-Yu D 5 0 0 0 27 +3 0 0 0 3 0.00
19 LIAO Kuan-Wei F 5 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 30 0.00

20 KUEI Fu-Hsiang GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 CHI Yu-Hao F 5 3 0 3 0 -2 0 0 0 21 14.29
22 KUAN Shin-Yao F 5 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 7 0.00
23 LIANG Chieh F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
24 LU Li-Feng F 5 5 2 7 2 +2 1 4 1 44 11.36

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

LIAO Yu-Han

KUEI Fu-Hsiang

5

5

5

5

2

5

51:26

248:34

17.14

82.86

6

16

30

110

36

126

83.33

87.30

7.00

3.86

0

0

1

1

1

2

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 17 APR 2011

Including Game 9

TUR - Turkey
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BAYBURTLU Tolga GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 DEMIRER Alihan D 4 0 0 0 14 -9 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 PEKER Gokhan D 5 0 0 0 2 -15 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 ERDEM Firat D 5 0 0 0 2 -14 0 0 0 6 0.00
6 KAMIS Doruk F 5 0 0 0 2 -14 0 0 0 8 0.00

8 SOLAK Gokalp F 5 4 0 4 10 -14 0 1 1 61 6.56
9 BAKANOGLU Alparslan F 5 1 1 2 14 -17 0 0 0 14 7.14

10 HARS Mustafa F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 0.00
11 KUCUKTAS Kemal D 5 0 0 0 0 -6 0 0 0 1 0.00
12 AKSOY Taha F 5 0 4 4 6 -11 0 0 0 9 0.00

13 KALKAN Muhammed D 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
14 OZDEMIR Mertcan F 5 0 0 0 0 -8 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 ERDAL Ugur D 5 0 0 0 4 -13 0 0 0 2 0.00
16 KUCUK Huseyin F 5 1 1 2 2 -15 0 0 0 7 14.29
17 ARCAK Berk D 5 0 2 2 16 -14 0 0 0 8 0.00

18 AKAY Batuhan F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
19 DEMIROREN Erdogan F 5 0 0 0 0 -7 0 0 0 3 0.00
20 BAYKAN Bartu GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SESLI Baris F 5 1 0 1 18 -12 0 1 0 16 6.25
22 AFAL Taha F 3 0 0 0 2 -9 0 0 0 10 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

BAYBURTLU Tolga

BAYKAN Bartu

5

5

5

5

4

5

116:18

183:42

38.77

61.23

24

29

99

137

123

166

80.49

82.53

12.38

9.47

0

0

0

0

2

3

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV III Group A

IHM2490TUR_83 5.0 Report Created SUN 17 APR 2011 15:44 GMT+8 Page 1/1


